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Choi Woolga b. 1956, Ulsan, Korea 

 

Education 

1994 Ecole des Beaux Arts de Versailles, France 

1993 Ecole Boulle, National Decorative Art School, Paris 

 

Selected Solo Exhibitions 

2021 DouZone Eulji Tower,  

2021 Gana Art Center, Seoul 

2020 Art Chosun, Seoul 

 NaMa Gallery, Seoul 

2019 Hong Kong Seoul Auction SA+, Hong Kong 

 Seoul Auction Gangnam Center, Seoul 

2018 Crossing Art Gallery, New York 

2016 Gallery Mora, New York 

2014 Gallery Kita, Nara, Japan 

2013 Gallery HO, New York 

2013 Gallery absinthe, Seoul 

2013 Gallery 101, Seoul 

2012 Yace Gallery, New York 

2011 Crossing Art Gallery, New York 

 Bundo Gallery, Daegu, Korea 

2009 Gallery Shirota, Tokyo 

2009 Gallery Shirota, Tokyo 

2008 Galería Fernando Alcolea, Barcelona, Spain 

2006 Gallery Joun, Seoul 

2005 Gallery Jean Art Center Exhibition, Seoul 

2004 Gallery Kita, Nara, Japan 

2002 Exhibition of America Experience, invited by Chicago Bank, Chicago 

2001 Gallery 220, New York 

 Gallery Kita, Nara, Japan 

1999 New York Modern Art Gallery, New York 

1998 Gallery Museum Kameke, Berlin 

1998 Reu_Dex Gallery, Kyoto 

1998 Kirin Plaza Art Museum, Osaka 

1997 Asahi Broadcasting &ABC Gallery, Osaka 

1996 Gallery Saint Charles Rose, Paris 

        Gallery May, Seoul 

1993 Gallery Espace, Paris 
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1993 Gallery Espace, Paris 

1993 Gallery Muehei, Budapest 

1992 Gallery In, Seoul 

199 Gallery DongA, Seoul 

199 Gallery 0901, Seoul 

 

Selected Group Exhibitions 

2022    Hampton Art Market - Artego LLC (Hampton) 

2022    Shinsegae Centum Print Bakery-(Busan) 

2021 The Preview, Gallery SP, Seoul 

2018 ART369, Art Place, Seoul 

2016 PRESENT, Art Mora, New York 

2015 The First Peace and Hope, UN Headquarters, New York 

2011 Six Senses, The Space Gallery, New York 

2010 Spontaneous, Space Womb Gallery, New York 

If You See Nothing Say Something, The Invisible Dog art center, New York. 

Collage of Memories - Korean Contemporary Art, Soka Art Center, Beijing 

2009 Asian impressive, Gallery 256, New York 

 Korea Tomorrow, SETEC, Seoul 

2008 Choi Wool Ga & Robert Combas Dual Exbibition, Cheongdam Gallery, Seoul 

2006 Collection Exhibition, Foundation ACA, New York 

2005 Diary, Gallery Emma, New York 

 New Collection, National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art, Gwacheon, Korea 

Boxes, Wadakuchi Museum, Kyoto, Japan 

 Interesting Museum, Gyeognam Art Museum, Changwon, Korea 

2004 Boxes, Wadakuchi Museum, Kyoto, Japan 

 The Boxes, Star Poets Gallery, Tokyo 

2000 Limit of Primitive Expression, Gallery Modern Art, New York 

 

Selected Public Collections 

National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art, Seoul 

Seoul Museum of Art, Seoul 

Daelim Contemporary Art Museum, Seoul 
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최 울 가 崔蔚家 b. 1956 

 

학 력 

1994 베르사유 시립미술학교, 프랑스 

1993 프랑스 국립장식예술학교, 파리 

 

주요 개인전 

2021 더존, 서울 

2021 가나아트센터, 서울 

2020 아트조선, 서울 

 나마갤러리, 서울 

2019 서울옥션 SA+, 홍콩 

 서울옥션 강남센터, 서울 

2018 Crossing Art Gallery, 뉴욕 

2016 Gallery Mora, 뉴욕 

2014 Gallery Kita, 나라, 일본 

2013 Gallery HO, 뉴욕 

2013 갤러리 압생트, 서울 

2013 갤러리 101, 서울 

2012 Yace Gallery, 뉴욕 

2011 Crossing Art Gallery, 뉴욕 

 분도 갤러리, 대구 

2009 Gallery Shirota, 도쿄 

2008 Galería Fernando Alcolea, 바르셀로나, 스페인 

2006 갤러리 조운, 서울 

2005 진화랑, 서울 

2004 Gallery Kita, 나라, 일본 

2002 America Experience - Chicago Bank 초대, 시카고 

2001 Gallery 220, 뉴욕 

 Gallery Kita, 나라, 일본 

 

주요 단체전 

2022 Hampton Art Market, 햄프턴 

2022 Shinsegae Centum Print Bakery, 부산 

2021 The Preview, Gallery SP, 서울 

2018 ART369, 아트플레이스, 서울 

2016 PRESENT, 아트모라, 뉴욕 

2015 The First Peace and Hope, 유엔 본부, 뉴욕 

2011 Six Senses, The Space Gallery, 뉴욕 
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2010 Spontaneous, Space Womb Gallery, 뉴욕,  

 If You See Nothing Say Something, The Invisible Dog Art Center, 뉴욕  

 Collage of Memories - Korean Contemporary Art, Soka Art Center, 베이징 

2009 Asian Impressive, Gallery 256, 뉴욕 

 Korea Tomorrow, SETEC, 서울 

2008 최울가 & 콩파스 2인전, 청담갤러리, 서울 

2006 Collection Exhibition, Foundation ACA, 뉴욕 

2005 Diary, Gallery Emma, 뉴욕 

 신소장품전, 국립현대미술관, 과천 

 Boxes, Wadakuchi Museum, 교토, 일본 

 Interesting Museum, 경남도립미술관, 창원 

2004 Boxes, Wadakuchi Museum, 교토, 일본 

 The Boxes, Star Poets Gallery, 도쿄 

2000 Limit of Primitive Expression, Modern Art Gallery, 뉴욕 

 

 

주요 소장처 

국립현대미술관, 과천 

서울시립미술관, 서울 

대림미술관, 서울 

 

 

 


